
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A828 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 15 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009537 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2020 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6164
HWY :SR 005,509
TITLE :SR 509 

SR 516 VIC TO S 204TH  
DEMO 1
19A828

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/07/2020
13:20

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983730399
PUYALLUP WA 98374-9333
10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E
NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

139100CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SKYCORP, LTD DICKSON COMPANY
526 N WEST AVE STE 11 3315 S PINE ST

98409-5793
ARLINGTON   WA  982231251 TACOMA   WA  984110880
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100840 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100585

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -30.74 % -40.00 % 54.00 %

17,316.00 -7,684.00 15,000.00 -10,000.00 38,500.00 13,500.0025,000.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. -66.14 % -37.19 % -38.08 %

129,000.00 -252,000.00 239,300.00 -141,700.00 235,926.47 -145,073.53381,000.00
3 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL 

L.S. 16,809.09 % 7,309.09 % 8,971.69 %

186,000.00 184,900.00 81,500.00 80,400.00 99,788.58 98,688.581,100.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
4 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00

TRAFFIC
5 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -98.30 % -98.18 % -93.94 %

1,400.00 -81,100.00 1,500.00 -81,000.00 5,000.00 -77,500.0082,500.00

OTHER ITEMS
6 FORCE ACCOUNT UNANTICIPATED CONTAMINATED SOIL AND WATER

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.004,500.00
7 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
8 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A828 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 15 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009537 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2020 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6164
HWY :SR 005,509
TITLE :SR 509 

SR 516 VIC TO S 204TH  
DEMO 1
19A828

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/07/2020
13:20

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983730399
PUYALLUP WA 98374-9333
10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E
NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

139100CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SKYCORP, LTD DICKSON COMPANY
526 N WEST AVE STE 11 3315 S PINE ST

98409-5793
ARLINGTON   WA  982231251 TACOMA   WA  984110880
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100840 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100585

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
9 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -33.33 % -44.44 % -44.44 %

600.00 -300.00 500.00 -400.00 500.00 -400.00900.00

0.0000
10 DELETED ITEM 

0.0300 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

$341,818.00 -31.36% $345,302.00 -30.66% $387,217.05 -22.25%$498,002.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NOTE : ALL BIDS  REJECTED.

$387,217.05$341,818.00 $345,302.00BASE TOTAL -31.36% -30.66% -22.25%$498,002.00

NOTE : ALL BIDS  REJECTED



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A828 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 15 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009537 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2020 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6164
HWY :SR 005,509
TITLE :SR 509 

SR 516 VIC TO S 204TH  
DEMO 1
19A828

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/07/2020
13:20

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BATTLE GROUND   WA  986040280
VANCOUVER WA  98685-1362
15001 NE 10TH AVE
3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100077CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -35.37 % -100.00 %

16,158.00 -8,842.00 0.0025,000.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. -28.58 % -100.00 %

272,100.00 -108,900.00 0.00381,000.00
3 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL 

L.S. 9,545.45 % -100.00 %

106,100.00 105,000.00 0.001,100.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
4 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 0.003,000.00

TRAFFIC
5 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -98.18 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -81,000.00 0.0082,500.00

OTHER ITEMS
6 FORCE ACCOUNT UNANTICIPATED CONTAMINATED SOIL AND WATER

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,500.00 0.004,500.00
7 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
8 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 0.00-3.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A828 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 15 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009537 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2020 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6164
HWY :SR 005,509
TITLE :SR 509 

SR 516 VIC TO S 204TH  
DEMO 1
19A828

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/07/2020
13:20

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BATTLE GROUND   WA  986040280
VANCOUVER WA  98685-1362
15001 NE 10TH AVE
3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100077CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
9 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -11.11 % -100.00 %

800.00 -100.00 0.00900.00

0.0000
10 DELETED ITEM 

0.0300 EACH 0.00 % 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

$404,160.00 -18.84% $0.00
4TH BIDDER REJECTED 

$498,002.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$404,160.00BASE TOTAL -18.84%$498,002.00

4TH BIDDER REJECTED


